

Buoy for Express Scripts COVID-19 tool

Member communication draft

Please **copy** and **paste** the information below to promote the Buoy for Express Scripts COVID-19 symptom checker tool with your members. Please double check that hyperlinks transfer when copied to new format.

We're closely monitoring coronavirus (COVID-19) so we can best support you and your family's health and safety. To accelerate our support for you, we wanted to share an easy-to-use online information tool and symptom checker. If you would like to learn more about symptoms and information about COVID-19, please click on the link below.

Visit Buoy Health for Express Scripts symptom checker

Your health, wellness and peace of mind are our primary concerns during this time.

The Buoy Health website is provided by Buoy Health, Inc. Buoy Health and Buoy are trademarks of Buoy Health, Inc. Buoy uses the information it receives through its platform in accordance with its contract with Express Scripts. Buoy Health's services are not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Your use of the services is voluntary and subject to Buoy Health's <u>Terms of Use</u> and <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

Express Scripts, E Logo is a trademark of Express Scripts. Express Scripts manages your prescription plan for your employer, plan sponsor, health plan or benefit fund. Buoy Health Inc. is an independent contractor of Express Scripts and Express Scripts shall have no liability for the Buoy platform.